Yord orcll &S, foemaqR
RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD, BILASPUR
HRT TR (Yo FHATe)
Govt.of India (Ministry of Railways)

Jearse : www.rrbbilaspur.gov.in ‘ 3T rrbbsp@secr.railnet.gov.in ‘

®ieT : 07752-417742 ‘ ¥ : 07752-403197

No.RRB/BSP/01-2018/ALP&Tech/Additional /648

1.0

Dated 11.08.2022

Centralised Employment Notice No. 01/2018 (ALP & Technicians)

Provisional panel for the posts of Technician Grade-III against
additional / special demands received from Railways

Based on the demand received from South East Central Railway and Central
Railway for providing additional / special panels for the post of
Technician Grade-III against various Categories of CEN No. 01/2018 (ALP &
Technicians), result of the following candidates are being declared
provisionally and recommended for appointment. Roll numbers of the
candidates and allotted Railways are given as under. The roll numbers of the
candidates are in ascending order and not in the order of merit.

Cat. No. 14, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III BRIDGE
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number
361007006030104

Roll Number
261010113290119

Total - Two Only

Cat. No. 25, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III CARRIAGE and WAGON
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

151019090580159

171019087470949

311020085540680

421029095770270

151024090020171

171026087470123

361005079840182

441019080590052

151030042730425

261029083720261

361014048690208

441025079460241

171001016740048

301002007180011

361017079860022

461003081160202

171001087470517

301025094620297

361027079070945

KKK

171010081480330

301029084811056

361029060460078

*kk

171015081480222

301030013860132

391005012710093

*kk

Total - Twenty Five Only

Cat. No. 32, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III DIESEL ELECTRICAL

(ANCILLARY)
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number
461015081160353

Roll Number
421004088250581

Total - Two Only
Page 1 of 6



Cat. No. 34, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III DIESEL MECHANICAL
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number
361003079890226
421023088220361

Roll Number
301004078720405
301014085970445
301027086050190

*kk

Total — Five Only

Cat. No. 47, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / POWER
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

151011095170152

261028083890433

311004079360124

441009096260009

151013006730098

301009026180153

311017085540027

461026086660068

151027090060059

301012084810349

391021086101002

*xK

171019087470241

301030094650025

421028093490010

*xK

Cat. No. 51,

Total — Fourteen Only

Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / TRD
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

151015095170032

171029078860061

301010078720042

391004086590148

151017095170029

261005083200835

301014085970071

421012088250042

151020006730182

261008082200031

301016084810272

441005085910007

171001042460098

261021083200289

361011080460027

441029096290212

171009087470462

261021083200609

361019006030219

461009081163361

171017081480224

261023079090255

361027079080246

KKK

171026087470670

301006096820047

381024087630925

*kk

Total - Twenty Six Only

Cat. No. 52, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / TRD (OHE)
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number
461013081160702
461029088000122

Roll Number
151019042730067
381008090600031

Total - Four Only

Page 2 of 6



Cat. No. 54, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / TRS

Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

151001090000120

171008087470445

301019078720804

361023048690170

151005092870134

171014081480203

301029079660145

391009092060035

151028006730288

171024081480336

301029086060067

421008088250211

151028092870195

201012081600037

301030094620166

421028088250107

171001016740108

261010079090017

311021085540464

441016091200067

171001081480250

261011083200564

311029085540102

461023081160505

171007081480116

301003001530116

361009048740234

KKK

171008078860058

301003078720267

361015079070073

KKK

Total - Thirty Only

Cat. No. 94, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III MECHANICAL (WORKSHOP)
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number Roll Number Roll Number Roll Number
151002090580176 | 301025084811102 | 311024079360024 | 461028019420064
151012006730220 | 311013080030054 | 381002090600006 ol
171028081480068 | 311019094510276 | 461009081160284 ok

Total — Ten Only

Cat. No. 104, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III MULTI SKILLED FITTER
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number
441010087650113
461020079320059

Roll Number
171001087470056
311024079360016

Total - Four Only

Cat. No. 126, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III REFRIGERATION and AIR
CONDITIONING
Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number
161023095380132

Total — One Only

Cat. No. 134, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III SIGNAL
Allotted Railway:- Central Railway

Roll Number
311013028350158

Total - One Only
Page 3 of 6



Cat. No. 134, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III SIGNAL

Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

151005088340025

171029016740278

301006083660032

361020048740001

151028090000095

201001050810349

301021079660438

391006084490137

151030086960064

221012083480911

301027085100180

421002095770251

171004042460483

221018081410194

311005080030625

441006079430042

171007016740450

261014079091014

311005094510364

441011079390034

171016087470257

261015083720075

311014080030251

441023096400040

171020081480198

261018083200812

311016094510113

461022081160344

171020083870502

301003094660197

311024079360173

461030019420212

Total - Thirty Two Only

Cat. No. 136, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III TELECOMMUNICATION

Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number

171022026350004

171024083870522

Total - Two Only

Cat. No. 137, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III TRACK MACHINE

Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

Roll Number

151026032810214

171019087470741

271009089740049

311009085540088

171001016740088

261028106370376

271013089740042

311010080030147

Total - Eight Only

Cat. No. 148, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III WELDER

Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number

171004045770009

171027016740238

171030016740332

Total — Three Only

GRAND TOTAL - One Hundred Sixty Nine (169) Only

Page 4 of 6




2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

Result of the above candidates are based on eligibility, merit, medical fitness
and options submitted by them. Candidature of the above empanelled
candidates are purely provisional and liable to be cancelled, in case of any
inconsistency/deficiency in the data furnished by them in the online
applications, found in the debarred list or any malpractice on the part of the
candidate coming to the notice of RRB / appointing authority at any stage of
the recruitment/appointment process. It may be noted that merely getting
placed in the provisional panel does not entitle them in any way to an
appointment in the Railways.

Empanelment of the above candidates is subject to the condition that they
submit option (undertaking) for remedical examination before the
concerned Zonal Railway(s) that they will undergo medical examination again
to ascertain their medical fitness (suitability) for the post and in case they are
not found fit, their candidature will not be considered.

Further to the above, empanelment of the candidates against this result is
subject to the final outcome of Court Case(s) against O.A. No. 643/2022 and
M.A. No. 961/2022 between Govind Narayan Chandra and Others Vs.
South East Central Railway.

Railway(s) is required to ensure that the empanelled candidates must
undergo medical examination again to ascertain their medical fitness
(suitability) for the post. In case they are not found fit, their candidature will
not be considered.

Community-wise cut-off of the candidates recommended against this panel is
given as under:-

Cateeory) Raitway | UR sc ST OBC P(‘I",’g:)
14 SECR | 56.73882 5 - - i
25 SECR | 55.91231 | 44.38053 | 42.63329 | 55.94682 | -
32 SECR | 63.19257 - - - -
34 SECR | 65.69685 : : 6561363 | -
47 SECR | 63.23024 | 52.72109 | 50.36734 | 62.88248 | -
51 SECR | 62.21424 | 51.20275 | 50.22295 | 61.92071 | -
52 SECR | 61.96543 § § 61.92071 | -
54 SECR | 62.54296 | 50.17182 | 49.82818 | 62.33650 | -
94 SECR | 59.19106 | 50.92007 | 44.42532 | 56.73882 | -
104 | SECR | 56.60705 } } 56.73882 | -
126 | SECR | 67.15552 i i - i
134 CR - 72.85204 i - i
134 | SECR | 82.07792 | 72.18708 | 69.75945 | 81.56621 |41.24440
136 | SECR _ - _ 81.85390 | -
137 | SECR | 65.34739 | 53.22006 | 51.36949 | 65.54279 | -
148 | SECR | 43.41956 | 37.25333 | 35.45199 _ 5

Result of the following candidates are kept withheld due to deficiencies
noticed in the their caste certificates during scrutinizing their documents.
Such candidates are given final notice to submit the required documents by
issuing individual letters.

LIST OF THE CANDIDATES WHOSE RESULT IS KEPT WITHHELD

Roll Number
421003088250065

XXXXXXXX

Roll Number
171008078860028
171016081480197

TOTAL - THREE (03) Only

Page 5 of 6



8.0

While every care has been taken in preparing this provisional replacement
panel, RRB Bilaspur reserves the right to rectify any inadvertent error or
typographical / printing mistakes.

Important: Beware of touts who may misguide the candidates with false
promises of getting them selected for the job on illegal consideration.
The recruitment process in the RRB exams is fully computerized and the
selection is based purely on the merit of candidates. Candidates are advised to
regularly visit RRB’s official website for the updates.

Sd/-
Chairman
RRB/Bilaspur

Page 6 of 6



