

### रेलवे भर्ती बोर्ड, बिलासपुर RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD, BILASPUR भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय)

Govt.of India (Ministry of Railways)



वेबसाइट : www.rrbbilaspur.gov.in ईमेल: rrbbsp@secr.railnet.gov.in फ़ोन : 07752-417742 फैक्स : 07752-403197

No.RRB/BSP/01-2018/ALP&Tech/Additional/648

Dated 11.08.2022

#### Centralised Employment Notice No. 01/2018 (ALP & Technicians)

### Provisional panel for the posts of Technician Grade-III against additional / special demands received from Railways

1.0 Based on the demand received from South East Central Railway and Central Railway for providing additional / special panels for the post of Technician Grade-III against various Categories of CEN No. 01/2018 (ALP & Technicians), result of the following candidates are being declared provisionally and recommended for appointment. Roll numbers of the candidates and allotted Railways are given as under. The roll numbers of the candidates are in ascending order and not in the order of merit.

### Cat. No. 14, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III BRIDGE Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number
261010113290119	361007006030104

#### Total - Two Only

# Cat. No. 25, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III CARRIAGE and WAGON Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number
151019090580159	171019087470949	311020085540680	421029095770270
151024090020171	171026087470123	361005079840182	441019080590052
151030042730425	261029083720261	361014048690208	441025079460241
171001016740048	301002007180011	361017079860022	461003081160202
171001087470517	301025094620297	361027079070945	***
171010081480330	301029084811056	361029060460078	***
171015081480222	301030013860132	391005012710093	***

#### Total - Twenty Five Only

### Cat. No. 32, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III DIESEL ELECTRICAL (ANCILLARY)

Allotted Railway: - South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number
421004088250581	461015081160353

### Cat. No. 34, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III DIESEL MECHANICAL Allotted Railway:- South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number
301004078720405	361003079890226
301014085970445	421023088220361
301027086050190	***

Total - Five Only

### Cat. No. 47, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / POWER Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number
151011095170152	261028083890433	311004079360124	441009096260009
151013006730098	301009026180153	311017085540027	461026086660068
151027090060059	301012084810349	391021086101002	***
171019087470241	301030094650025	421028093490010	***

**Total - Fourteen Only** 

## Cat. No. 51, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / TRD Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number
151015095170032	171029078860061	301010078720042	391004086590148
151017095170029	261005083200835	301014085970071	421012088250042
151020006730182	261008082200031	301016084810272	441005085910007
171001042460098	261021083200289	361011080460027	441029096290212
171009087470462	261021083200609	361019006030219	461009081163361
171017081480224	261023079090255	361027079080246	***
171026087470670	301006096820047	381024087630925	***

#### **Total - Twenty Six Only**

## Cat. No. 52, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / TRD (OHE) Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number
151019042730067	461013081160702
381008090600031	461029088000122

Total - Four Only

## Cat. No. 54, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / TRS Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number
151001090000120	171008087470445	301019078720804	361023048690170
151005092870134	171014081480203	301029079660145	391009092060035
151028006730288	171024081480336	301029086060067	421008088250211
151028092870195	201012081600037	301030094620166	421028088250107
171001016740108	261010079090017	311021085540464	441016091200067
171001081480250	261011083200564	311029085540102	461023081160505
171007081480116	301003001530116	361009048740234	***
171008078860058	301003078720267	361015079070073	***

#### **Total – Thirty Only**

### Cat. No. 94, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III MECHANICAL (WORKSHOP) Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number
151002090580176	301025084811102	311024079360024	461028019420064
151012006730220	311013080030054	381002090600006	***
171028081480068	311019094510276	461009081160284	***

#### Total - Ten Only

## Cat. No. 104, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III MULTI SKILLED FITTER Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number
171001087470056	441010087650113
311024079360016	461020079320059

#### Total – Four Only

## Cat. No. 126, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III REFRIGERATION and AIR CONDITIONING

Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number
161023095380132

#### Total - One Only

Cat. No. 134, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III SIGNAL Allotted Railway: Central Railway

Roll Number
311013028350158

Total - One Only

## Cat. No. 134, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III SIGNAL Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number
151005088340025	171029016740278	301006083660032	361020048740001
151028090000095	201001050810349	301021079660438	391006084490137
151030086960064	221012083480911	301027085100180	421002095770251
171004042460483	221018081410194	311005080030625	441006079430042
171007016740450	261014079091014	311005094510364	441011079390034
171016087470257	261015083720075	311014080030251	441023096400040
171020081480198	261018083200812	311016094510113	461022081160344
171020083870502	301003094660197	311024079360173	461030019420212

#### **Total - Thirty Two Only**

## Cat. No. 136, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III TELECOMMUNICATION Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number		
171022026350004		
171024083870522		

### Total - Two Only

## Cat. No. 137, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III TRACK MACHINE Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number	Roll Number	
151026032810214	171019087470741	271009089740049	311009085540088	
171001016740088	261028106370376	271013089740042	311010080030147	

#### **Total – Eight Only**

Cat. No. 148, Post: TECHNICIAN GRADE III WELDER Allotted Railway: South East Central Railway

Roll Number		
171004045770009		
171027016740238		
171030016740332		

### **Total - Three Only**

GRAND TOTAL - One Hundred Sixty Nine (169) Only

- 2.0 Result of the above candidates are based on eligibility, merit, medical fitness and options submitted by them. Candidature of the above empanelled candidates are purely provisional and liable to be cancelled, in case of any inconsistency/deficiency in the data furnished by them in the online applications, found in the debarred list or any malpractice on the part of the candidate coming to the notice of RRB / appointing authority at any stage of the recruitment/appointment process. It may be noted that merely getting placed in the provisional panel does not entitle them in any way to an appointment in the Railways.
- 3.0 Empanelment of the above candidates is subject to the condition that they submit option (undertaking) for remedical examination before the concerned Zonal Railway(s) that they will undergo medical examination again to ascertain their medical fitness (suitability) for the post and in case they are not found fit, their candidature will not be considered.
- 4.0 Further to the above, empanelment of the candidates against this result is subject to the final outcome of Court Case(s) against O.A. No. 643/2022 and M.A. No. 961/2022 between Govind Narayan Chandra and Others Vs. South East Central Railway.
- 5.0 Railway(s) is required to ensure that the empanelled candidates must undergo medical examination again to ascertain their medical fitness (suitability) for the post. In case they are not found fit, their candidature will not be considered.

6.0 Community-wise cut-off of the candidates recommended against this panel is given as under:-

Category No.	Railway	UR	sc	ST	ОВС	PwBD (LD)
14	SECR	56.73882	-	-	-	-
25	SECR	55.91231	44.38053	42.63329	55.94682	-
32	SECR	63.19257	-	-	-	-
34	SECR	65.69685	-	-	65.61363	-
47	SECR	63.23024	52.72109	50.36734	62.88248	-
51	SECR	62.21424	51.20275	50.22295	61.92971	-
52	SECR	61.96543	-	-	61.92971	-
54	SECR	62.54296	50.17182	49.82818	62.33650	-
94	SECR	59.19106	50.92007	44.42532	56.73882	-
104	SECR	56.60705	-	-	56.73882	-
126	SECR	67.15552	-	-	-	-
134	CR	-	72.85224	-	-	-
134	SECR	82.07792	72.18708	69.75945	81.56621	41.24440
136	SECR	-	-	-	81.85390	-
137	SECR	65.34739	53.22006	51.36949	65.54279	-
148	SECR	43.41956	37.25333	35.45199	-	-

7.0 Result of the following candidates are kept withheld due to deficiencies noticed in the their caste certificates during scrutinizing their documents. Such candidates are given final notice to submit the required documents by issuing individual letters.

LIST OF THE CANDIDATES WHOSE RESULT IS KEPT WITHHELD

Roll Number	Roll Number	
171008078860028	421003088250065	
171016081480197	xxxxxxxx	

8.0 While every care has been taken in preparing this provisional replacement panel, RRB Bilaspur reserves the right to rectify any inadvertent error or typographical / printing mistakes.

**Important:** Beware of touts who may misguide the candidates with false promises of getting them selected for the job on illegal consideration. The recruitment process in the RRB exams is fully computerized and the selection is based purely on the merit of candidates. Candidates are advised to regularly visit RRB's official website for the updates.

Sd/-Chairman RRB/Bilaspur